



GRASSLAND DAIRY PRODUCTS, INC.

Corporate Office: N8790 Fairground Avenue, P.O. Box 160 • Greenwood, WI 54437-0160 • Phone (715) 267-6182 • Fax (715) 267-6044

8006 BLK 25K AA UNS** BUTTER SPECIFICATION

1) INGREDIENTS:

- Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings

2) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

- Semi-solid, creamy texture, light to medium yellow color, buttery flavor

3) NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		Amount/serving	
	Total Fat	81.11 g	Total Carbohydrate	0.06 g
Serving size 100g	Saturated Fat	50.49 g	Dietary Fiber	0.00 g
Calories 717 per serving	Trans Fat	3.28 g	Total Sugars	0.06 g
	Cholesterol	215.00 mg	Includes 0.00g of Added Sugars	
	Sodium	11.00 mg	Protein	0.85 g
	Vitamin D	0.00 mcg	Calcium	24.00 mg
	Potassium	24.00 mg	Iron	0.02 mg
			Vitamin A	684.00 mcg

4) COMPOSITION:

Attribute	Guideline	Methods
Fat	>= 80.0%	SMEDP, 17th Edition: 15.122 (Class B)
Moisture	17.5 - 19.5%	SMEDP, 17th Edition: 15.122 (Class B)
Curd	<= 2.0%	Calculation
pH	4.2 - 5.2	SMEDP, 17th Edition: 15.022 (Class O)

5) MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS:

Attribute	Guideline	Methods
Standard Plate Count	< 10,000 CFU/gram	AOAC 989.10
Coliform	< 10 CFU/gram	AOAC 989.10
Yeast	< 10 CFU/gram	AOAC 997.02
Mold	< 10 CFU/gram	AOAC 997.02

All procedures and methods followed for the testing and examination of product are AOAC and Standard Methods approved
All physical standards and requirements thereof are defined by USDA Standards. All products conform to USDA regulations and labeling requirements. This applies to all grades of butter

6) SHELF LIFE:

- Refrigerated Shelf Life (32-40°F): 180 days
- Frozen Shelf Life (-18°C): 365 days
- Must not be stored adjacent to products with odors (fish, chemicals, etc.)

7) ALLERGEN:

- Contains Milk

8) KOSHER STATUS:

- Kosher Dairy Certified - Orthodox Union

9) HALAL STATUS:

- Hyrum, UT: Halal Certified - Islamic Food & Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA)
- West Point, NE: N/A



GRASSLAND DAIRY PRODUCTS, INC.

Corporate Office: N8790 Fairground Avenue, P.O. Box 160 • Greenwood, WI 54437-0160 • Phone (715) 267-6182 • Fax (715) 267-6044

10) PACKAGING:

- Gummed Tape
 - Packaging Code & Description - West Point, NE : 127400 GUMMED TAPE WHITE
- Plastic Tape
 - Packaging Code & Description - Hyrum, UT : 126375 PLASTIC CLEAR TAPE
 - Packaging Code & Description - West Point, NE : 126700 PLASTIC WHITE TAPE
- Blue Plastic Liner
 - Packaging Code & Description : 127802 LINERS BLUE 28.75X26X.002
 - Net weight of product in this packaging: 55.115 lbs. x 1 block per case
- Corrugated Shipping Case
 - Packaging Code & Description : 119451 BOX BULK A-1 CODE 55 COMME
 - Package Dimensions - Hyrum, UT : 14" L x 11.5" W x 11.5" H - Cube: 1.07
 - Package Dimensions - West Point, NE : 13.792" L x 11.292" W x 10.479" H - Cube: 0.94
 - Net weight of product in this packaging: 55.115 lbs.
- UPC: N/A
- GTIN: 30079176080063
 - GS1 Barcode printed onto case label
- Pallet Configuration:
 - TI: 11 X HI: 4= 44 units per pallet
- Pallet Dimensions: 40" x 48" x 5" (1016mm x 1219mm x 127mm); four-way entry passes
- Pallet Type: Non-heat treated, Domestic

11) LABELING & CODING REQUIREMENTS:

◇ HYRUM, UT LABELING

■ **SHIPPING CASE LABEL – EXAMPLE TO RIGHT**

- 4" x 4" label applied to one side of each case
- Line 1: GS1 Barcode
- Line 2: Human Readable Barcode Information
- Line 3: Item Number
- Line 4: Item Description
- Line 5: Lot Number
- (Julian Date of Mfg + Year + Sublot Number)
- Line 6: Case Number
- Line 6: Time (HH:MM)
- Line 7: Alternate Item Number(s)
- Line 8: Allergen Statement
- Line 9: Case ID Barcode

■ **SHIPPING CASE CODING – N/A**

■ **INNER PACKAGE CODING – N/A**

GS1 BARCODE CONTAINS:		(01) GTIN NUMBER
		(11) PRODUCTION DATE (YYMMDD)
		(10) LOT NUMBER
 (01)30079176080063(11)190101(10)0011901		
 8006		
BLK 25KG AA UNS** BUTTER		
LOT: 0011901		
CASE: 1	TIME: 12:00	
 8006P		
CONTAINS: MILK		
BARCODE CONTAINS:		ITEM NUMBER
		LOT NUMBER
		CASE NUMBER
		SAMPLE CASE ID



GRASSLAND DAIRY PRODUCTS, INC.

Corporate Office: N8790 Fairground Avenue, P.O. Box 160 • Greenwood, WI 54437-0160 • Phone (715) 267-6182 • Fax (715) 267-6044

◇ **WEST POINT, NE LABELING**

■ **SHIPPING CASE LABEL – EXAMPLE TO RIGHT**

- 4" x 4" label applied to one side of each case
- Line 1: GS1 Barcode
- Line 2: Human Readable Barcode Information
- Line 3: Item Number
- Line 4: Item Description
- Line 5: Lot Number
- (Julian Date of Mfg + Year + Sublot Number)
- Line 6: Alternate Item Number(s)
- Line 7: Allergen Statement

■ **SHIPPING CASE CODING – EXAMPLE BELOW**

- Ink Jet code applied to one side of each case.
- Line 1: Case Count, Time (HH:MM)

001 12:00

GS1 BARCODE CONTAINS		(01) GTIN NUMBER
(11) PRODUCTION DATE (YYMMDD)		(10) LOT NUMBER
(01)30079176080063(11)190101(10)001191		
8006		
BLK 25KG AA UNS** BUTTER		
Lot: 001191		
8006P		
CONTAINS: MILK		

■ **INNER PACKAGE CODING – N/A**

12) GENERAL INFORMATION

- This specification does not constitute a contract between the customer and Grassland Dairy Products, Inc., West Point Dairy Products, LLC, Graf Creamery, Inc., or Alcam Creamery.
- This specification data is provided for informational purposes only. No representations, guarantees or warranties are provided as to the accuracy or completeness of any information provided in these specifications.
- The customer should make their own investigations to determine the suitability of this product and information for their particular application. It is the customer's responsibility to ensure safe conditions for handling, storage and disposal of the product and to assume liability for loss, injury, damage or expense due to improper use.